City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Meeting Minutes - Final

Tuesday, May 12, 2020

3:35 PM

19-0477

Virtual Webex Meeting: Phone: +1-408-418-9388, Access Code: 718 949 290, Link: https://bmore.webex.com/bmore/onstage/g.php? HOUSTIG 2010 UPB 270 APPE Committee

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

Present 7 - Member John T. Bullock, Member Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Member Kristerfer Burnett, Member Zeke Cohen, Member Ryan Dorsey, Member Bill Henry, and Member Shannon Sneed

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

- 19-0477Solid Waste Surcharges ExemptionFor the purpose of creating an exemption from any solid waste surcharge imposed by
City Code Article 23, Subtitle 11 for solid waste that is destined for final disposal
outside of Baltimore City; defining certain terms; conforming and clarifying related
provisions; generally relating to solid waste surcharges; and providing for a special
effective date.
 - <u>Sponsors:</u> Edward Reisinger, Eric T. Costello, Kristerfer Burnett, Zeke Cohen, John T. Bullock, Leon F. Pinkett, III, Sharon Green Middleton, Robert Stokes, Sr., Shannon Sneed, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer

A motion was made by Member "Yitzy" Schleifer, seconded by Member Sneed, that this Ordinance be Recommended Favorably to the Housing and Urban Affairs Committee, due back on 5/12/2020. The motion carried by the following vote:

- Yes: 6 Member Bullock, Member "Yitzy" Schleifer, Member Burnett, Member Cohen, Member Henry, and Member Sneed
- No: 1 Member Dorsey

ADJOURNMENT